
TABLE 2-8.  Ethnicity, Race and County of Residence of Mother, Oregon
Resident Births, 2008

County of
Residence

Total
Births

Non-Hispanic Single Mention Race

Hispanic4

White Black
AI/

AN1 Asian
NH/
PI2

Other/
NS3

Multiple
Races

Total5 ............ 49,117 33,271 1,034 663 2,161 333 135 1,145 10,366

Baker ............ 193 171 – 4 1 – 1 4 11
Benton .......... 734 559 8 7 45 2 2 19 92
Clackamas .... 4,208 3,236 29 31 178 11 15 78 629
Clatsop ......... 452 354 1 6 7 – 1 13 70
Columbia ...... 553 485 1 6 8 1 2 21 29
Coos ............. 660 525 2 12 10 – 3 53 55

Crook ............ 222 176 2 6 2 – – 1 35
Curry ............. 140 115 – 1 2 1 – 10 11
Deschutes ..... 1,944 1,577 10 23 29 5 2 28 270
Douglas ........ 1,147 1,006 1 11 18 1 3 31 75
Gilliam ........... 16 13 – – – – – – 3
Grant ............. 62 56 – 2 1 – – – 3

Harney .......... 75 67 – 4 – – – – 4
Hood River .... 297 163 1 – 4 3 – 1 125
Jackson ........ 2,444 1,846 12 33 38 10 5 43 457
Jefferson ....... 377 155 – 86 1 – – 9 126
Josephine ..... 911 773 2 25 9 – 5 22 75
Klamath ........ 846 610 – 37 10 – 1 37 151

Lake .............. 75 57 – 2 – – – 3 13
Lane .............. 3,784 2,869 39 60 105 7 23 134 546
Lincoln .......... 471 336 1 29 4 – 5 18 78
Linn ............... 1,468 1,202 6 22 18 4 2 23 191
Malheur ......... 542 274 3 5 3 – 1 6 248
Marion ........... 5,013 2,675 39 41 90 87 8 99 1,974

Morrow .......... 159 75 – 3 2 – – 1 78
Multnomah .... 10,289 6,397 716 84 727 113 29 261 1,962
Polk ............... 951 682 6 14 17 2 3 22 205
Sherman ....... 17 15 – – – – – – 2
Tillamook ...... 263 197 – – 2 – 1 7 56
Umatilla ......... 1,112 633 6 31 7 4 3 13 415

Union ............ 330 300 – 6 3 6 3 1 10
Wallowa ........ 67 61 – 3 – – – 3 –
Wasco ........... 293 206 – 5 – 5 1 6 70
Washington ... 7,729 4,513 146 49 801 66 14 172 1,967
Wheeler ........ 8 7 – – – – – – 1
Yamhill .......... 1,262 883 3 15 19 5 2 6 329

– Quantity is zero.
     See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 2-8.  Ethnicity, Race and County of Residence of Mother, Oregon
Resident Births, 2008 (Continued)

County of
Residence

Total
Births

Multiple Mention Race and Ethnicity

White Black
AI/

AN1 Asian
NH/
PI2

Other NS3 Hispanic4

Total5 ............ 49,117 41,928 1,359 1,497 2,575 472 2,672 246 10,366

Baker ............ 193 181 1 8 2 – 2 3 11
Benton .......... 734 602 16 16 53 4 67 1 92
Clackamas .... 4,208 3,787 46 79 218 18 137 33 629
Clatsop ......... 452 401 5 13 10 – 35 3 70
Columbia ...... 553 530 3 23 11 2 4 1 29
Coos ............. 660 612 8 65 17 6 23 2 55

Crook ............ 222 191 2 7 2 – 20 1 35
Curry ............. 140 132 1 10 3 1 3 – 11
Deschutes ..... 1,944 1,796 16 42 41 11 70 8 270
Douglas ........ 1,147 1,081 5 36 26 4 31 4 75
Gilliam ........... 16 16 – – – – – – 3
Grant ............. 62 59 – 2 1 – 1 – 3

Harney .......... 75 68 – 4 – – 1 2 4
Hood River .... 297 287 1 1 4 3 2 – 125
Jackson ........ 2,444 2,177 21 82 50 15 155 15 457
Jefferson ....... 377 268 2 104 2 – 18 – 126
Josephine ..... 911 846 6 42 17 5 16 5 75
Klamath ........ 846 694 5 77 17 2 104 1 151

Lake .............. 75 72 – 5 – – 1 – 13
Lane .............. 3,784 3,161 69 171 140 16 351 58 546
Lincoln .......... 471 409 5 48 7 – 17 7 78
Linn ............... 1,468 1,275 12 36 28 8 141 4 191
Malheur ......... 542 515 7 9 4 – 12 3 248
Marion ........... 5,013 3,970 67 111 116 104 806 12 1,974

Morrow .......... 159 142 1 3 3 – 10 3 78
Multnomah .... 10,289 8,321 840 241 838 146 240 30 1,962
Polk ............... 951 779 10 34 22 4 136 1 205
Sherman ....... 17 17 – – – – – – 2
Tillamook ...... 263 252 – 5 7 1 3 3 56
Umatilla ......... 1,112 952 10 44 13 6 95 16 415

Union ............ 330 304 1 6 3 6 8 3 10
Wallowa ........ 67 64 – 4 2 – – – –
Wasco ........... 293 282 – 11 1 5 – 1 70
Washington ... 7,729 6,483 194 137 894 98 140 21 1,967
Wheeler ........ 8 8 – – – – – – 1
Yamhill .......... 1,262 1,192 5 21 23 7 23 4 329

– Quantity is zero.
1 Includes American Indian & Alaskan Native.
2 Includes Native Hawaiian & Pacific Islander.
3 NS indicates race not stated.
4 Includes any race.
5 Total includes three births where the county of residence was unknown.


